

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.1220 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	07.11.2025	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> Learned counsel Sri C.Sankarshan, representing learned counsel Ms. K.Udaya Sri, appears for the appellant. Learned counsel Ms. Ambuja Mane appears for the respondent through video conferencing and prays for two weeks time to file vakalat. List this case after two weeks along with W.A.No.1139 of 2025. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondent may file objections to the delay petitions, if any. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J VS	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.