

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: W.A. Nos.1139 and 1220 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	06.04.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS, J) & GMM, J</u> Mr. G. Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel represents Mrs. K. Udaya Sri, learned counsel for appellant. Ms. Ambujab Mane, learned counsel appears for respondents, virtually. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the parties, both these Writ Appeals are adjourned for 23.04.2026. <u>HCJ(AKrS, J)</u> <u>GMM, J</u> <i>kvni</i>	Transferred to i/o folder before corrections, if any.