

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No: W.A.Nos.1139 and 1220 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
3.	23.04.2026	<u>HCJ (AKrS,J) & GMM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2025 in W.A.No.1139 of 2025</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025 in W.A.No.1220 of 2025</u> Mr. G. Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel represents Ms. K. Udaya Sri, learned counsel for the appellants. Ms. Ambuja Mane, learned counsel for the respondents. Learned Senior Counsel for the appellants submits that the respondents are pressing for contempt case before the learned contempt court. Further time is being sought by the learned counsel for the respondents/workmen to file counter affidavits to the delay condonation applications. Two weeks more time, as prayed for, is allowed to file counter affidavits. List these matters after two weeks. In the meantime, there shall be stay of the impugned orders. _____ HCJ (AKrS,J) _____ GMM,J ES	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.