

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA:: AT HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.A. Nos.1139 and 1220 of 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b>             |
|----------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 4.             | 01.09.2026  | <p><b><u>MB,J &amp; RY,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr. G. Vidya Sagar, learned Senior Counsel representing Ms. K. Udaya Sri, learned counsel appearing for the appellants.</p> <p><b><u>I.A. No.1 of 2025 in W.A. No.1139 of 2025</u></b></p> <p><b><u>I.A. No.2 of 2025 in W.A. No.1220 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>The dates given in para 8 of the accompanying affidavit do not tally with the dates reflected in the appellants' material papers.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellants/petitioners seeks to rectify the said dates.</p> <p>List these matters on 10.09.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>MB,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RY,J</u></p> <p>gms</p> | Tr.to i/o folder before corrs. |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|